
2023 WVSSAC Reg. 1 AAA Cross Country Championship - Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 University HS 00:16:03.44 20

2 Morgantown HS 00:16:37.67 65

3 Wheeling Park HS 00:16:46.16 78

4 Bridgeport HS 00:17:10.82 91

5 Buckhannon-Upshur HS 00:18:22.98 149

6 Preston HS 00:19:00.10 172

7 John Marshall HS 00:19:32.25 194

8 Brooke HS 00:21:39.25 222

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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2023 WVSSAC Reg. 1 AAA Cross Country Championship - Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 University HS 00:16:03.44 7 20

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 216 Drew Zundell 00:15:55.96 1

2 2 213 Tyler Umbright 00:15:56.19 2

3 3 214 Jacob West 00:15:57.26 3

4 5 207 Ethan Conroy 00:16:03.19 5

5 9 211 Jack Overfield 00:16:24.59 9

6 13 208 Logan Conroy 00:16:40.72 (13)

7 15 215 Gavin Whorton 00:16:43.32 (15)

2 Morgantown HS 00:16:37.67 7 65

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 195 Quinn Murdy 00:16:24.57 8

2 10 193 Andrew Carlton 00:16:30.27 10

3 12 199 Zachary Workman 00:16:32.75 12

4 17 194 Finlay Lorimer 00:16:49.69 17

5 18 192 Donald Adjeroh 00:16:51.08 18

6 21 197 James Stacy 00:17:05.26 (21)

7 22 200 Caleb Young 00:17:08.17 (22)

3 Wheeling Park HS 00:16:46.16 7 78

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 219 Seth Franke 00:15:58.07 4

2 14 224 Isaak Nizami 00:16:42.65 14

3 16 222 Redick Moore 00:16:45.66 16

4 19 223 Jacob Murphy 00:16:51.48 19

5 25 220 Brian Gonzalez 00:17:32.97 25

6 29 225 Luca Swartz 00:18:14.68 (29)

7 34 218 Thomas Burns 00:18:47.95 (34)

4 Bridgeport HS 00:17:10.82 7 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 168 Troy Zorick 00:16:14.68 6

2 7 160 Sam Dodson 00:16:22.23 7

3 20 165 William Northey 00:16:53.37 20

4 28 167 Ethan Smell 00:18:06.15 28

5 30 159 Quentin Collier 00:18:17.69 30

6 31 166 Diego Perez 00:18:17.90 (31)

7 35 161 Brady Elliott 00:18:52.39 (35)

5 Buckhannon-Upshur HS 00:18:22.98 6 149

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 180 Jack Waggy 00:17:19.25 23

2 26 177 Joey Nolte 00:17:44.93 26

3 27 178 Alex Sappey 00:17:56.40 27

4 36 179 Isaac Snodgrass 00:19:25.37 36

5 37 175 Jeremy Allman 00:19:28.95 37

6 45 176 Bryce Mullens 00:20:20.01 (45)

6 Preston HS 00:19:00.10 7 172

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 204 Damian Rumer 00:16:30.95 11

2 33 201 Landon Griffith 00:18:24.77 33

3 39 203 Travis Parks 00:19:41.78 39
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2023 WVSSAC Reg. 1 AAA Cross Country Championship - Boys

4 42 205 Ethan White 00:19:50.71 42

5 47 206 Chandler Wilhelm 00:20:32.31 47

6 50 226 Coen Thomas 00:21:37.59 (50)

7 51 202 Johnny Michaels 00:22:18.15 (51)

7 John Marshall HS 00:19:32.25 7 194

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 186 Aidan Nelson 00:18:24.36 32

2 38 184 Hadden Garvin 00:19:29.18 38

3 40 190 Zander Ward 00:19:48.22 40

4 41 187 Christian Patricola 00:19:49.02 41

5 43 182 Brodie Baker 00:20:10.49 43

6 46 181 Owen Anderson-Magers 00:20:29.33 (46)

7 48 183 Atreyu Dudley 00:20:50.31 (48)

8 Brooke HS 00:21:39.25 5 222

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 174 Gavin Scott 00:17:32.76 24

2 44 173 Alex Obodobel 00:20:14.23 44

3 49 172 Caden Knisley 00:21:36.34 49

4 52 171 Pierce Farrell 00:22:30.46 52

5 53 169 Ashton blair 00:26:22.45 53
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2023 WVSSAC Reg. 1 AAA Cross Country Championship - Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 216 Drew Zundell SR 00:15:55.96 University HS

2 2 213 Tyler Umbright JR 00:15:56.19 University HS

3 3 214 Jacob West SR 00:15:57.26 University HS

4 4 219 Seth Franke SR 00:15:58.07 Wheeling Park HS

5 5 207 Ethan Conroy SO 00:16:03.19 University HS

6 6 168 Troy Zorick SO 00:16:14.68 Bridgeport HS

7 7 160 Sam Dodson SR 00:16:22.23 Bridgeport HS

8 8 195 Quinn Murdy SR 00:16:24.57 Morgantown HS

9 9 211 Jack Overfield JR 00:16:24.59 University HS

10 10 193 Andrew Carlton JR 00:16:30.27 Morgantown HS

11 11 204 Damian Rumer JR 00:16:30.95 Preston HS

12 12 199 Zachary Workman SR 00:16:32.75 Morgantown HS

13 (13) 208 Logan Conroy FR 00:16:40.72 University HS

14 14 224 Isaak Nizami JR 00:16:42.65 Wheeling Park HS

15 (15) 215 Gavin Whorton JR 00:16:43.32 University HS

16 16 222 Redick Moore JR 00:16:45.66 Wheeling Park HS

17 17 194 Finlay Lorimer JR 00:16:49.69 Morgantown HS

18 18 192 Donald Adjeroh JR 00:16:51.08 Morgantown HS

19 19 223 Jacob Murphy JR 00:16:51.48 Wheeling Park HS

20 20 165 William Northey SO 00:16:53.37 Bridgeport HS

21 (21) 197 James Stacy SO 00:17:05.26 Morgantown HS

22 (22) 200 Caleb Young JR 00:17:08.17 Morgantown HS

23 23 180 Jack Waggy JR 00:17:19.25 Buckhannon-Upshur HS

24 24 174 Gavin Scott FR 00:17:32.76 Brooke HS

25 25 220 Brian Gonzalez SO 00:17:32.97 Wheeling Park HS

26 26 177 Joey Nolte SO 00:17:44.93 Buckhannon-Upshur HS

27 27 178 Alex Sappey SO 00:17:56.40 Buckhannon-Upshur HS

28 28 167 Ethan Smell JR 00:18:06.15 Bridgeport HS

29 (29) 225 Luca Swartz SO 00:18:14.68 Wheeling Park HS

30 30 159 Quentin Collier JR 00:18:17.69 Bridgeport HS

31 (31) 166 Diego Perez JR 00:18:17.90 Bridgeport HS

32 32 186 Aidan Nelson SO 00:18:24.36 John Marshall HS

33 33 201 Landon Griffith JR 00:18:24.77 Preston HS

34 (34) 218 Thomas Burns SO 00:18:47.95 Wheeling Park HS

35 (35) 161 Brady Elliott FR 00:18:52.39 Bridgeport HS

36 36 179 Isaac Snodgrass JR 00:19:25.37 Buckhannon-Upshur HS

37 37 175 Jeremy Allman SR 00:19:28.95 Buckhannon-Upshur HS

38 38 184 Hadden Garvin SO 00:19:29.18 John Marshall HS

39 39 203 Travis Parks SO 00:19:41.78 Preston HS

40 40 190 Zander Ward JR 00:19:48.22 John Marshall HS

41 41 187 Christian Patricola SO 00:19:49.02 John Marshall HS

42 42 205 Ethan White SO 00:19:50.71 Preston HS

43 43 182 Brodie Baker SO 00:20:10.49 John Marshall HS

44 44 173 Alex Obodobel SO 00:20:14.23 Brooke HS

45 (45) 176 Bryce Mullens FR 00:20:20.01 Buckhannon-Upshur HS

46 (46) 181 Owen Anderson-Magers JR 00:20:29.33 John Marshall HS

47 47 206 Chandler Wilhelm JR 00:20:32.31 Preston HS

48 (48) 183 Atreyu Dudley JR 00:20:50.31 John Marshall HS

49 49 172 Caden Knisley SO 00:21:36.34 Brooke HS

50 (50) 226 Coen Thomas FR 00:21:37.59 Preston HS

51 (51) 202 Johnny Michaels JR 00:22:18.15 Preston HS
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2023 WVSSAC Reg. 1 AAA Cross Country Championship - Boys

52 52 171 Pierce Farrell FR 00:22:30.46 Brooke HS

53 53 169 Ashton blair FR 00:26:22.45 Brooke HS
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